AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC		CT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	. PAGE	OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M003	3. EFFECTIVE DATE SEE BLOCK 16C.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NRC-DR-07-09-545 5. PROJECT			pficable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100			
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Michele D. Sharpe Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555			
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	TATION NO.	
INFORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES, INC		3 - A4	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
11140 ROCKVILLE PK STE 500			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS23F0060L NRC-DR-07-09-545 M003		
ROCKVILLE MD 208523116			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
CODE 150135445	FACILITY CODE		X 09-29-2009		
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AM	ENDMENTS OF SOLICIT	ATIONS		
	E DESIGNATED FOR THE F ue of this amendment you de	RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO sire to change an offer alread ation and this amendment, a C: N-4123 BOC: 252A	R TO THE HOUR AND DATE dy submitted, such change ma nd is received prior to the ope	SPECIFIED MAY	
13. THIS ITEM APPL	IES ONLY TO MODIFIC	ATIONS OF CONTRACT	S/ORDERS,		
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify 4	HE CONTRACT/ORDER		······································		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	R 43.103(b).	HANGES (such as changes in p	aying office, appropriation date, etc.)		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				<u></u>	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, in	s required to sign this docum	ent and return	copies to the issuing office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U The puprose of this modification is to obligated amount from \$303,514.47 to \$2 funding is not needed. Additional fundi and (c) of Section A.2 entitled "Consid (b) The amount currently obligated by t not exceed this obligated amount at any (c) Its is estitmated that the amount c	deobligate funding i 22,000.47. At this t ng, as needed, will eration and Obligati he Government with n `time.	In the amount of \$-8: time due to changes is be provided from the con-Labor Hour Contra tespect to this contra	1,514.00; thereby dec In application review & FY11 budget. Accord act"are revised to re cact is \$222,000.47.	y schedules th linly, paragra ad as follows The contracto	phs (b) : r shall
Total Ceiling Amount: \$303,514.47 (unch Period of Performance: 9/29/2009 - 6/30		-	nount: \$222,000.47 (c nd conditions remain	-	
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	nanged, remains unchanged and in full	force and effect.		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16A.NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Sheila Bumpass Contracting Off:	1		- <u></u>	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B-UNITED STATES OF AMERIC BY	A JUNDAN Ot Contracting/Officer)	16C. DATE SIGN	 2010
NSN 7540-01-152-8070				DARD FORM 30 (REV. 1	(0-83)
	91 AEVAEW OO			bed by GSA - FAR (48 CF	
Fimal Chic - Hindrigh,				ADMOD?	

